
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at 5:56:12 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/13/2025
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle hit an animal
It hit an animal
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal, Lease

96,979  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP RENEGADE

80TH ANNIVERSARY

EDITION

VIN: ZACNJDBB6MPM54176
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F SOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/KPz3L-ReTuwzf5ZNlnCe1U8vJNi-0FI8hT3G6hd4ra86EPFHkA7E2OjcVh5w_h9yLJK273f2ah4ALP6U4D1nnIS2WvLGSKr5KQAVy1zF07Hyc6rWqw03cZUQESYV6-LK_WSpzxT93mfDnj5xZt-1IR4T6BVWXDtekzMQiY6ZGqZ5NizzPi0kmQCHG_ZJ2qvFff-E41EjOGy08lPYpD8udUa5jSQIasJTF_kX0qDZNKsjwoAzdTJau8Rq11Aiwde1ACWd2OH7LMO6PtXLJOyYxN_M7dtQitb6N1DKv54l1M6k9wsuoHATucGuNXtAHXopiabrfAZQO48UsEK8SdX-o6cVnsZPBRF7a4ssczjIPDnODk29PTOM3iV-LEoxQP0i4c3ayRlGRS9lXIERrl3R_Rvf.cfx


Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 04/13/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
35,527 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2021 2022 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 year 2 yrs. 10 mo. 22 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Kansas Kansas,
Nebraska

Nebraska

Estimated miles driven per year 35,527/yr 21,452/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 36,825 68,681 96,979

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/VY7h9h-4cegQoNJXyx5-OGMFC1kjkE9DmHNXF-BH6dg8P9-BvXDwdWfB93B4Pl_Jv0ANBa9PD0HVkpyNUyaxEQfyMbC-v8RcGeIwLxD8_rxrx3omoQ6Zv25rSvD8VpAJIGY9cDrLpCSQrPAJKjvcaZqRPWh-LpUPquSjn4AxN622XWT73BpSDXWF_lkMa2SfhklOeMQ4t2l0IIMdeOb4XkKyu7jx0MF-xYhKqxdrmFBwGuEKIuSknBwMPQ39Ll9FGNy2IQfnULBbn2D70-Ig6qH96xj0lcSGTwspt5zSMZX834NBfzcvch5Z-vW4GNM4sJ621Oj6qdJ39TQPIwljBps9SjBr7p6BWvcF-muge6yZElQ0rK10ywUiSxLdYuMLJ8p-U4_i8lDV0ixuCTBMV3wvx9mzNHo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/-4P2AeVl9T-ZyUC0NmaOknj5gHD2ZDlW6-ATeWa2mHDUoDPoB2l9YFSJILGvRYqAfyFz2K265AUE9Lijeiqr8V-Akl-4wggh-U8oi70zmtu4C0MRwhEAQXrJhrt5aQuU1SBtEWQDN43qkcN_N_mdSLBaQNluKe1eBq7b9stqPaDKljCKdQNel_L95L3zWdoMmurryXZq83pNct2kZXPcJQLutZ3mSK_92FK7vBFBerQEbGNBc5qt-0v7qeJhMDIUtTgqey8to1mtBP6EcCZ4_Dp8mJ7WAW1sEAc2g01z16VGRJ1nrEkV3xX_RS-mTZCV0NFDXbrd0Kfm6ymipae-Slj9VgM7u_Y1jkujxv09oC-dtSHgPWcqFlSuUXE-PSl2bntvzha7Voq1v_bo4MGWKLUiCvTiciY.cfx


02/12/2021 16 Conklin Cars Newton
Newton, KS
316-283-1220
conklincars.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/16/2021 Flint Hills CDJRF
Manhattan, KS
785-537-0357
fhcdjr.com

4.8 / 5.0

57 Verified Reviews

2,565 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/30/2021 126 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/03/2021 Flint Hills CDJRF
Manhattan, KS
785-537-0357
fhcdjr.com

4.8 / 5.0

57 Verified Reviews

2,565 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/03/2021 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Esbon, KS

Registration issued or renewed

06/28/2021 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Esbon, KS
Title #AB1246617

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/12/2022 36,822 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Lincoln, NE

Offered for sale as a Jeep Certified Pre-
Owned Vehicle

05/12/2022 Baxter Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Lincoln
Lincoln, NE
402-477-3777
baxtercdjrlincoln.com/

4.4 / 5.0

159 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Two tires mounted

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


05/24/2022 36,825 Baxter Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Lincoln
Lincoln, NE
402-477-3777
baxtercdjrlincoln.com/

4.4 / 5.0

159 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/26/2022 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/31/2022 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Lincoln, NE

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

06/24/2022 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Esbon, KS
Title #AB2329578

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien released

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
21,452 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/14/2022 Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #AB2329578

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/14/2022 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Syracuse, NE

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/20/2022 43,585 Baxter Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram Lincoln
Lincoln, NE
402-477-3777
baxtercdjrlincoln.com/

4.4 / 5.0

159 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/30/2023 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Syracuse, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/21/2023 68,681 Brakes Plus
Lincoln, NE
402-782-5200
https://brakesplus.com/

4.5 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar


01/19/2024 Boldt Tire Supply & Service
Syracuse, NE
402-269-3535
boldttiresupply.com

5.0 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

39 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/29/2024 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Syracuse, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/11/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-510
Recall #82B 2024 - 2024 FG, 2019 - 2023
FD, 2017 - 2024 GA, 20
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

04/13/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle hit an animal
It hit an animal
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to left side
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

05/05/2025 Nebraska Title issued or updated

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Syracuse, NE

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/14/2025 96,979 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/15/2025 Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Springfield, NE

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at
5:56:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at
5:56:12 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease

-
-

-
-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/5/25 5:56:12 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP RENEGADE vehicle (VIN:
ZACNJDBB6MPM54176), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/5/25 at 6:56 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

